Township of Shrewsbury

Resolution #2021- 58 Adoption of the 2021 Budget of the Township of Shrewsbury

BE IT RESOLVED, that the following statement of revenues and appropriations shall constitute the Municipal Budget of Shrewsbury Township for the calendar year budget of 2021:

General Appropriations:

Appropriations for Municipal Purposes

\$630.989.00

Within "Caps"

Appropriations for Municipal Purposes

\$ 500,693.15

Excluded From "Caps"

Reserve for Uncollected Taxes \$ 38,249.61

Total General Appropriations: \$ 1,169,931.76

Less: Anticipated Revenues Other Than

\$ 275,175.00

Local Property Tax

Municipal Clerk

Difference: Amount to Be Raised for Taxation for

\$ 894,756.76

Support of the Municipal Budget as follows: Local Tax for Municipal Purposes Including

the Reserve for Uncollected Taxes:

Total General Revenues: \$ 1,169,931.76

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, that said 2021 Budget was published in the April 29, 2021 edition of the Two River Times, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Township Committee of the Township of Shrewsbury, County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey does hereby adopt the Introduced 2021 Municipal Budget for the Township of Shrewsbury for the year 2021, and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that a public hearing on the 2021 Township of Shrewsbury Municipal Budget and Tax Resolution was held at the Shrewsbury Township Municipal Hall, 1979 Crawford Street on May 18, 2021 at 6 p.m.at which time and place objections to said 2021 Township of Shrewsbury Municipal Budget and Tax Resolution by taxpayers and other interested persons was heard.

Name	Motion	Second	Ayes	Nays	Abstain	Absent
Jennings	Х		Х			
Puhak		Х	Х			
Lettice			Х			

I hereby certify the above to be a true copy of Meeting held on May 18, 2021.	the resolution adopted by the Township Committee at the
Pamela Howard, RMC	Glenwood Puhak

Mayor